FIRST INFORMATION REPORT



W.B	.P.FORM No. 27
First	tinformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bankura Sub-DivnBankura Sass F.S.Mejia Year 2017 FIR Not 2003 and
2	Dist Bankura Sub-Diving PS Melia Year X 11. FIR No. 11. Date and Color of the Electricity Sections (i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections
0	(a) Constal Diany Poforonce : Entry No. 940 Dt. 22, 03, 15
	(h) Occurrence of Offence: Day Fel 20 Date 22.09 17 Timeth about 12:00 Hrs.
	(c) Information Received Date 22.09.17 Time 15:25 Hrs.
	G.D. No. 943 at the Police Station: Mey, a
4.	The state of Markey (Oral 10 at 95) to 10
5.	Discovery (a) Direction and Distances from PS Approx 6 King west from the V.S.
J.	(a) Address VIII - Buului, PS-Meyla, Dist-Boukura.
	T2 NO. 6 GP-Arduagram (1)
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant: (a) Name Sandip Das (41)
	(a) Name
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality That an
	(e) Address So. S. A.E. & Station Manager of Mejiac. C.C. WBSEDCL
7.	Details of Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. 058 Ram mohan Roy@ Bablu (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Nill-Buoloi, Po-Assuage and PS-Meila
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :x
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
12	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Original whiten complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith
12.	the Complainant which is 1 10.
	as FIR is attached home
40	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (a) of the
13.	Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity (Amenament)
	AC+ 200F.
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/informant.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	on the original written Name: Atany Kanjilal
	the Complainant/ Informant Number if any :

Officer -in - Charge Mejia Police Station Dist.-Sankura



$oldsymbol{W}$ est $oldsymbol{B}$ engal $oldsymbol{S}$ tate $oldsymbol{E}$ lectricity $oldsymbol{D}$ istribution $oldsymbol{C}$ ompany $oldsymbol{L}$ imited (A West Bengal Government Enterprise)

Office Of The Station Manager

Mejia Customer Care Center, Mejia, Bankura

To, The Inspector-In-Charge Mejia Police Station Mejia, Bankura

> Sub :: F.I.R. for theft of electricity against Sri Rammohon Roy allies @ Bablu, S/o Lt. Robilochon Roy, Vill - Bhului, P.O- Ardhagram, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura U/S 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (amendment) act 2007.

Dear Sir,

I Sri Sandip Das (Age 41 years), S/o Lt. Bhabesh Chandra Das, Sr.S.A.E. &Station Manager of Mejia Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date to the effect do hereby lodging complaint against Sri Rammohon Roy allies @ Bablu, S/o Lt. Robilochon Roy, Vill - Bhului, P.O- Ardhagram, PS- Mejia Dist-Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic premises which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information from secret source on dated 22.09.2017 myself along with (i) Kanai Kundu (SAE Mejia CCC), S/o Nimai Kundu (ii) Dipak Kumar Sharma (ACM, Mejia CCC) S/o Lt Sudarshan Sharma (iii) Monoj Biswakarma (Sr Assistant), Mejia CCC S/o Lt. Mathur Biswakarma and others inspected the domestic Premises of Sri Rammohon Roy allies @ Bablu, S/o Lt. Robilochon Roy, Vill - Bhului, P.O-Ardhagram, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura at about 12.00 Hrs. During inspection it was detected that Sri Rammohon Roy allies @ Bablu, S/o Lt. Robilochon Roy, Vill - Bhului, P.O- Ardhagram, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic premises though there was one service connection exist at that premisses in the name of Rammohon Roy bearing Consumer ID: 232038822 Meter No: 435777 which was disconnected on 26.09.2002 due to Outstanding dues of Rs.5079.00.

I assessed the connected load as 0.52 KW and prepared the Inspection report accordingly.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and accordingly the same was removed.

I seized the portion of hooking cable by preparing Seizure list at spot but the accused person and other local public refused to sign on seizure list. We left the spot at about 12.45 Hrs on 22.09.2017.

The accused person has committed an offence under Section 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are therefore requested to please treat this written complain as FIR, start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation of this case.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles.

Sandy Dan 22/09/2017. (Sandip Das)

Sr.S.A.E.& Station Manager Mejia Customer Care Center

WBSEDCL

Received on 22,09.17 at 17:25 Hrs and Started Media P.S. Case No. 100/17 D+, 22,09,17 U/S-135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act-2003 and Electr

(Amendment) Act 2007

SEIZURE LIST



Date and time of Seizure

On 22.09.2017 in between 12.00 Hrs.

Place of Seizure

: From the House of Rammohan Roy 5/0-U. Robi Lochon Roy VIII-Bhului Po-Ardhagram Ps-Mejia Dt-Bankura

From whom Seized

: Rammohan Roy slo. It. Robilo chan Roy.

Name and Address of witnesses:-

- a) Kanai Kundu (SAE) S/o. Némori Kundu Mezia cce, W.B.S.E.D.C.L
- b) Dipak Kumar Sharma (Aem) Slo-LT. Sudarshan Sharma Mezia Cee W.B.S.E.D.C.L.
- c) Manoj Biswakarma (sr. Assist) Slo: U. Mathur Biswakarma Megia ccc, W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Articles Seized: Two core flexible wire length approximate 3 mtr.

Signature of witness:

a) Konci Kundu SAE(E)

b) Defoak Kemon Sharme, A.C.M

c) Marnoj Biswarkerme

Seized/Prepared by me

Sandy Day 22/09/10/17.